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Community Care Behavioral Health 
Chester County 

IBHS PROVIDER CONTACT LIST 

Note: All Providers are listed in alphabetical order – with Core Providers listed first, followed by a 
complete list of all Intensive Behavioral Health Services (IBHS) Providers. 

In Order to start IBHS – a child must first be recommended for the service.  This can be done by 
going to a core provider especially if it is unclear what service may be best for a youth or direct to 

any of the contracted IBHS providers.   

 
Once the packet request is submitted to Community Care, we have 2 business days to review for 
Medical Necessity.  If more information is needed, a letter is sent to request additional information 
which extends the process by up to 14 days. 

CORE PROVIDER/EVALUATOR CONTACT LIST for IBHS: 

 

Child Guidance Resource Centers - Chester County Office  
Intake Contact: Dawn Rickeard- Access Coordinator, ext 3303, drickeard@cgrc.org      
Contacts:  
Jen Fremuth, MA, LBS, LPC - Director of Chester County Services, ext 3212, Jfremuth@cgrc.org  
Megan Howard, MA – IBHS Clinical Supervisor, ext 3239, Mhoward@cgrc.org  
28 Chester Avenue 

Coatesville, PA 19320 
Phone: 610-383-5635  
Toll Free: 1-866-799-3325  
Fax: 610-383-6581 
 
Community Services of Devereux  
Contact:  
Stephen J. Galambos, M.S., BSL- Outpatient Clinical Supervisor, IFC/PCIT Coordinator, 610-422-
1465, Sgalambo@devereux.org  
Daniela Lentini, BS – IBHS administrative support, 610-422-1490, Dlentini@devereux.org   
1041 West Bridge Street 
Phoenixville, PA  19460 
Phone: 610-933-8110  
Fax: 610-933-7451 
 
 
Creative Health Services  
Contacts: 
Frank Pogash – Director, fpogash@creativehs.org  
Katie Anne Mantle – IBHS Coordinator ext 1516, Kmantle@creativehs.org  
Abigail Solomon – IBHS Coordinator ext 1543, Asolomon@creativehs.org  
Kristen Herb – IBHS Coordinator ext 1515, Kherb@creativehs.org 
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1 Mennonite Church Road 
Spring City, PA  19475 
Phone: 610- 948-6490  
Fax: 610-474-0011 
 
Holcomb Behavioral Health Systems - Kennett Square  
Contact: 
Tyler Norris, MSW– IBHS Coordinator, ext 359, Tyler.norris@holcombbhs.org  
920 East Baltimore Pike 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
Phone: 610-388-7400  
Fax: 610-388-7407  

IBHS PROVIDER CONTACT LIST: 

 
ABA Consultants – ABA 
Contact:  
Vanessa Benigno  
Email: vanessah@abaconsultantsllc.com 
Phone: 610-800-1168 
 
Access Services - Individual and ABA 
Contacts:   
Kiera Rasmussen – IBHS coordinator, ext. 246, Krasmussen@accessservices.org  
Jennifer Bernard – IBHS coordinator, ext. 291, Jbernard@accessservices.org  
500 Office Center Drive 
Fort Washington, PA  19034 
Phone:  215-540-2150  
Fax:  215-540-2164 
 
Aspire Autism - ABA 
Contact: 
Akira Milligan–Intake Coordinator, (888) 805-8206 (Option 1) intake@AspireAutism.com 
Dr. Jennifer Quigley- Clinical Director jquigley@aspireautism.com  
Jamie Turner-Administrative Director, (267) 888-2561jturner@AspireAutism.com 

484-841-5321 
419 N Franklin St, Suite 2 

West Chester, PA  19380  
 

2929 Arch St, Suite 1700 

Philadelphia, PA 19104 

Phone: 888-805-8206   
Fax: 855-936-1282 
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Autism Behavior Services - ABA 
Intake phone number, 855-581-0100 
fax 855-329-3973 
email intakes@autismbehaviorservices.com 
 
Autism HOPE - ABA 
Dr. Medley- President Connect@AutismHOPEpa.org 
Direct contact-610-548-5443 
 
Dianna Tymes- Service Coordinator D.Tymes@AutismHOPEpa.org 
Office- 484-443-8146 
20 S. Olive Street, STE 202 A  
Media, PA 19063 

Avonbrook Consulting- ABA 

Contact: 
Katrina Mellott - President - KMellott@avonbrookconsulting.com 

Carley Fabian - Programs Supervisor - CFabian@avonbrookconsulting.com 

220 Sullivan Rd 

Avondale, PA 19311 

Phone: 215-370-1987 (Katrina direct line) 
Fax: 484-720-8110 

 
Behavior Interventions, Inc. – ABA and ABA Group 
Contact:  
Melissa Evans, Service Coordination Supervisor,  Mle@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170, ext. 105 
Gil Williams, Service Coordination Asst Supervisor, williams@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170 ext. 320 

April Maxwell-Henley, Intake Coordinator, april@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170 ext. 380 
Kim Smith, Service Coordinator, kas@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170, ext. 311  
Carly Gimpel, Service Coordinator, carly@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170 ext. 416 
Kortney Walker, Service Coordinator, kdw@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170 ext. 340 
Michelle Volpe, Service Coordinator, volpe@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170 ext.414 
Caroline McGinley, Service Coordinator, mcginley@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170 ext.419 
Jen Moser, Service Coordinator, moser@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170 ext. 428 
Erin Deeney, Service Coordinator, deeney@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170 ext. 451 

Karen Kemmerer, Admissions Associate, karen@behaviorinterventions.org, 484-681-2170, ext. 189 
583 Shoemaker Road, Suite 230 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
Phone: 484-681-2170 
Fax: 484-320-8307 
 
Chancelight- Autism Services – Chester County 
Intake: 
Samantha Estep-Intake Specialist, samantha.estep@chancelight.com 
Direct phone-615-646-1230 
Fax: 615-645-7625 
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Clinic Address: 
1001 West 9th Ave.  
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
Julie Pursell- Clinic Director 
jpursell@chancelight.com 
 
Chester County Intermediate Unit - Home & Community Services– Individual and ABA 
Contact:  
Jeanne Crysler - Individual Services Coordinator, JeanneC@cciu.org 
Colleen Penzone – ABA Services Coordinator, ColleenP@cciu.org  
455 Boot Road 
Downingtown, PA  19335 
Phone:  484-237-5241 (Jeanne direct number) 
             484-237-5196 (Colleen direct number) 
Fax: 484-237-5263 

 
Child and Family Focus – IBHS Individual 
Contacts:  
Stacy Mason, M.A. – President, ext 288, Smason@masonclinicalgroup.com 
Diana Lee, M.S.W., L.S.W.  – Senior Clinical Program Director, ext 241, 
Dlee@masonclinicalgroup.com 
Amanda Tracey, M.S.W., L.S.W. – Clinical Program Supervisor, ext 245, 
Atracey@masonclinicalgroup.com 
MaryRose Swenda, B.S. - Case Management Supervisor, ext 311, 
mswenda@masonclinicalgroup.com 
Nicholas Heiman- Case Manager nheiman@masonclinicalgroup.com, 484-318-5445 

 
 
Physical Address:  
11 Davis Road 
Building 2, Suite 330 
Phoenixville, PA 19460 
Mailing Address:  
P.O. Box 381 
Valley Forge, PA 19481 
Phone: 610-783-1788  
Fax: 484-392-7767 
   
Child Guidance Resource Centers - Chester County Office – IBHS Individual 
Intake Contact: Dawn Rickeard- Access Coordinator, ext 3303, drickeard@cgrc.org      
Contacts:  
Jen Fremuth, MA, LBS, LPC - Director of Chester County Services, ext 3212, Jfremuth@cgrc.org  
Megan Howard, MA – IBHS Clinical Supervisor, ext 3239, Mhoward@cgrc.org  
28 Chester Avenue 

Coatesville, PA 19320 
Phone: 610-383-5635  
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Toll Free: 1-866-799-3325  
Fax: 610-383-6581 
 
 
Concern Professional Services – IBHS Individual 
Contact: Maria Flores, LMSW – Counseling Services Easter Region Director, 
Mflores@concern4kids.org  
Fleetwood and Wyomissing offices contact information: 
Erin Carter MSW, LSW – IBHS Supervisor, Ecarter@concern4kids.org 
Amy Cornell LPC – IBHS case manager, Acornell@concern4kids.org 
 
Fleetwood office: 
22-24 Franklin Street 
Fleetwood, PA 19522 
Phone: 610-944 0445 
Fax: 610-944-1196 
 
Bethlehem office: 
Shannon Saddington, MSW, LSW, MPA – Outpatient Supervisor, Ssaddington@concern4kids.org  
Marissa Cruz, M.S. - IBHS Supervisor, Mcruz@concern4kids.org  
Beth Moss – IBHS Case Manager, Bmoss@concern4kids.org  
90 South Commerce Way, Suite 300 
Bethlehem, Pa., 18017 
Phone: 610-691 8401  
Fax: 610-691-0647 
 
Connecting the Pieces- IBHS Individual & Group, ABA 
Contact:  
Amy Ronen-Director of Education Services, Amy.P.Ronen@MeetCTP.com, 484-730-8383 
Eileen Council-Director of Student Services,  Eileen.H.Council@MeetCTP.com,  484-730-1809 
Brianna Peterson-Service Supervisor, Brianna.T.Peterson@MeetCTP.com , 484-730-1847 
Lisa Kowalski-CEO and Clinical Director, Lisa.A.Kowalski@MeetCTP.com, 484-730-1844 
987 Old Eagle School Rd  
Suite 704, Wayne, PA 19087 
Email: Info@MeetCTP.com 
Phone: 877-MeetCTP (633-8287) 
Fax: 610-680-3918 
 
Creative Health Services – Individual and Group 
Contacts:  
Frank Pogash – Director, fpogash@creativehs.org  
Katie Anne Mantle – IBHS Coordinator ext 1516, Kmantle@creativehs.org  
Kristen Herb – IBHS Coordinator ext 1515, Kherb@creativehs.org 
1 Mennonite Church Road 
Spring City, PA  19475 
Phone: 610- 948-6490  
Fax: 610-474-0011 
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Devereux Community Services – Individual and ABA 
Contacts:  
Crissy Auger- Program Administrator of IBHS, cauger@devereux.org,  610-688-1205 
Michelle Peterson- Staffing Coordinator, mpeterso@devereux.org, 610-710-4039, 215-284-4357 
Ashley Violette- Clinical Coordinator, aviolett@devereux.org, 267-678-3378 

Carol Ciliberti- Clinical Coordinator cciliber@devereux.org, 484-888- 9029 
998 Old Eagle School Road, Suite 1206  
Wayne, PA  19087 
Fax: 610-688-8632 
 
EBS Children’s Therapy – Individual, Group, ABA 
Contacts: 
Carly Kearns-Clinical Director, Carly.kearns@ebsciwc.com ext.1440 
Shari Jones-Intake Coordinator, shari.jones@ebshealthcare.com, ext.1449 
200 Skiles Boulevard 
West Chester, PA 19380 
Fax: 855-251-8777 
Phone:610-455-4040 
 
Elwyn, Inc. – Individual, Group, ABA 
Contact: 
Jennifer Torrey, Senior Director, Jennifer_Torrey@elwyn.org, 610-891-7056  
Elwyn Children’s Behavioral Health 
111 Elwyn Road 
Elwyn, PA  19063 
Phone: 610-891-7048 or 610-891-2425; Fax: 610-891-2666 
 
Family Therapy and Consultation Services – IBHS Individual 
Contact: 
Mike McKee, LPC -CEO info@ftxcs.com 
Akilah Robinson, LMFT- Director of Pennsylvania Services- 215-738-7011/ibhs@ftxcs.com 
Yeima Matos- Administrative Assistant- yeimarie.matos@ftxcs.com 
Leah Minuche- Compliance Director- compliance@ftxcs.com 
LaNiyia McDuffie- Director of Pennsylvania IBHS Billing- laniyia.mcduffie@ftxcs.com 
4824 Spruce Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19139 

Fax: 856-415-7574 
 
First Children Services– Individual and ABA 

Contact: 
Sara Clemente– Coordinator of Clinical Operations- sclemente@firstchildrenservices.com 

Kristen Daneker- State Director of ABA- kdaneker@firstchildrenservices.com 

Referrals- referrals@firstchildrenservices.com 

500 Creekside Dr 
Suite 511-517 

Pottstown PA 19464 
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Phone: 484-361-4930 (Sara direct) 
 
Holcomb Behavioral Health Systems - Exton – Individual, ABA 
Contact:  
Tyler Norris, MSW– IBHS Coordinator, ext 2111, Tyler.norris@holcombbhs.org  
467 Creamery Way 
Exton, PA  19341 
Phone: 610-363-1488, Fax: 610-363-1222  
 
Holcomb Behavioral Health Systems - Kennett Square  
Contact:  
Tyler Norris, MSW– IBHS Coordinator, ext 359, Tyler.norris@holcombbhs.org  
920 East Baltimore Pike 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
Phone: 610-388-7400  
Fax: 610-388-7407    
 
Malvern Community Health Services (formally Progressions Behavioral Health Systems) – IBHS 
Individual 
Rikki Swavely – Director of IBHS, ext 7301, , Rswavely@malvernchs.com  
Lydia Christiansen- IBHS Case Manager ext 7305, LChristiansen@malvernchs.com 
1610 Medical Drive 
Suite 310 
Pottstown, PA 19464 
Phone: 610-970-5000  
Fax: 610-970-3331 
 
Matter of Minds Health & Wellness Services ABA, Individual, Group 

Contacts:  
Stacey Bey- Program Administrator admin@matterofmindsheals.org  
Melanie Adams- IBHS Program Director, madams@matterofmindsheals.org 
Lakeisha Jacobs- Clinical Director, ljacobs@matterofmindsheals.org 
225 Wilmington-West Chester Pike 
Suite 200 
Chadds Ford, PA 19371 
Phone: (610) 324-1275 
Fax: (484) 203-3015 
 
Neurabilities  - Individual, Group, ABA 
Contact: Jillian Sheehan-Regional ABA Director, ext 1365  JSheehan@neurabilities.com 
Kelly Heppler-ABA Practice Administrator, ext. 1461, Kheppler@neurabilities.com 
Contact: Madelyn Harris–ABA Practice Manager at the KOP location, ext:1368 
MHarris@Neurabilities.com 

Danielle Edwards – Client Service Coordinator at the KOP location ext:1367 dedwards@Neurabilities.com 

170 North Henderson Road, King of Prussia, PA 19406 
1010 West 8th Street, King of Prussia, PA 19406 
Phone: 865-346-0005 
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Fax:  855-266-6180      
Nurturing by Hands Behavior Consultant, LLC – Individual, ABA, Group 
Contact:  
Tarra Murray (Clinical Director) 484-840-8096 admin@nurturingbyhandsllc.org  
Evelyn Dublin- IBHS Program Director, edublin@nurturingbyhands.onmicrosoft.com 
Chana Twiggs-IBHS Program Administrator, admininfo@nurturingbyhands.onmicrosoft.com  
Tyosha Pringle-IBHS Intake Specialist, tyoshap32@nurturingbyhands.onmicrosoft.com   
 
32 Regency Plaza  
Glen Mills, PA 19342  
(Phone: (610) 484-840-8096 

Fax: (484) 244-7086 
 
Penn Psychiatric Center – IBHS Individual 
Contacts: 
Michelle DiRaimondo – IBHS/IBHS Clinical Supervisor, ext 300 admin@IBHS.ppcmh.com & 
mdiraimondo@ppcmh.com  
Phoenixville Office (Evaluations & IBHS office) 
601 Gay Street 
Phoenixville, PA 19460 
Phone: 610-917-2200 
 
Pillar ABA - ABA  
Contacts: 
Thuli Buthelezi (Administrative Director) Info@Pillaraba.org 
15 Paoli Plaza, Suite E1 
Paoli, PA, 19301  
610 640 1246 (Office) 
484-707-7811 (Cell) 
www.Pillaraba.org 
 
T.W. Ponessa and Associates - Exton office – Individual, ABA 
Contact:  Nate Scarbrough – IBHS Coordinator, Nathan.scarbrough@twponessa.com 
390 Waterloo Boulevard, Suite 120 
Exton, PA  19341 
Phone: 610-363-5500   
Fax: 610-363-6499 
 
COUNTY CONTACT: 
Chester County Department of Human Services and Department of Mental Health / Intellectual 
and Developmental Disabilities   
 
Chester County Department of Human Services 
Jazmyn Story   Jstory@chesco.org  610-344-5640 
Government Services Center 
601 Westtown Road, Suite 330 
PO Box 2747 
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West Chester, PA  19380 
Phone – General #: 610-344-6640 
Fax: 610-344-5736 
 
Chester County Department of Mental Health / Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities 
(MH/IDD) 
Ashley Marcy Amarcy@chesco.org  610-344-5358 
Government Services Center 
601 Westtown Road, Suite 340 
PO Box 2747 
West Chester, PA  19380 
Phone – General #: 610-344-6265 
Fax: 610-344-5997 
 

 
CCBH Care Managers (caseloads split by member’s last name) 
Nick Kendus (A-L)                                                                           CCBH Clinical Associate 
Wendy Wustner (M-Z)                                                                     Cassie Keys 
 


